

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/8/09 9:00AM				NOR-LAINE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NEW HANOVER, NJ 23006 03							
				Engineer's Estimate		Cardinal Contracting, Co		SMB Paving LLC		Jersey Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Crack Repair	1,200	LF	\$5.00	\$6,000.00						
2	Full Depth Pavement Patch (If & Where Directed)	275	SY	\$30.00	\$8,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.75	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00
3	Profile Milling, 1.5" Depth	1,600	SY	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,875.00	\$25.00	\$6,875.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
4	Milling	770	SY	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.00	\$6,400.00
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	500	TN	\$80.00	\$40,000.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$4.50	\$3,465.00	\$4.00	\$3,080.00
6	Remove and Replace Driveway Apron	250	SY	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$73.00	\$36,500.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
7	4" Thick Topsoil and Seed	650	SY	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
TOTAL BID				\$80,550.00		\$1.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$6,500.00
					\$60,985.00				\$72,790.00		\$81,755.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/8/09 9:00AM				NOR-LAINE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NEW HANOVER, NJ 23006 03							
				American Asphalt Company, Inc.							
				116 Main Street W. Collingswood Hgts, NJ 08059 F (856) 456-4398							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID											
1	Crack Repair	1,200	LF	\$1.25	\$1,500.00						
2	Full Depth Pavement Patch (If & Where Directed)	275	SY	\$67.15	\$18,466.25						
3	Profile Milling, 1.5" Depth	1,600	SY	\$4.50	\$7,200.00						
4	Milling	770	SY	\$5.15	\$3,965.50						
5	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	500	TN	\$91.50	\$45,750.00						
6	Remove and Replace Driveway Apron	250	SY	\$39.60	\$9,900.00						
7	4" Thick Topsoil and Seed	650	SY	\$0.10	\$65.00						
TOTAL BID				\$86,846.75							

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 6/25/09 10:00AM				TENNIS COURT & HOCKEY RINK RESURFACING PROJECT NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 00										
				Engineers Estimate		GWP Enterprises		Nickolaus Construction Company, Inc.		Cardinal Contracting Co., LLC				
				UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT			
BASE BID				NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT							
				1	Site Clearing and Preparation		1	LS						
				2	Expansion Joint Filling		1	LS						
				3	Petromat 4598, Fabric Underlayment	376	LF							
				4	HMA Bituminous 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	230	TN							
				5	Sawcut Courts		1	LS						
				6A	Install Chain Link Fence, 10' High, w/Privacy Slats	114	LF							
				7A	Install Chain Link Fence Gate, 7' High w/Privacy Slats		1	UN						
				8A	Color Coating and Striping, Tennis Courts	2	UN							
				8B	Color Coating and Striping, Hockey Rink		1	UN						
9	Install Net and Posts		2	UN										
TOTAL BASE BID														
*Mathematically Corrected Bid Amount														

NO		DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT		UNIT PR.		AMOUNT		UNIT PR.		AMOUNT	
ALTERNATE BID #1															
10		Remove Existing Perimeter Fence and Gates		1		LS									
6B		Install Chain Link Fence, 10' High		524		LF									
7B		Install Chain Link Fence Gate, 7' High		4		UN									
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE															

NO		DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		UNIT		UNIT PR.		AMOUNT		UNIT PR.		AMOUNT	
TOTAL BASE PLUS ALTH1 BID PRICE															

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 6/25/09 10:00AM				TENNIS COURT & HOCKEY RINK RESURFACING PROJECT NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 00									
				Rusling Paving & Concrete									
				8 Irvin Street									
				Trenton, NJ 08638 P (609) 771-4303									
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID													
1	Site Clearing and Preparation		1 LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00								
2	Expansion Joint Filling		1 LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00								
3	Petromat 4598, Fabric Underlayment	376	LF	\$6.92	\$2,601.92								
4	HMA Bituminous 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	230	TN	\$165.00	\$37,950.00								
5	Sawcut Courts		1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00								
6A	Install Chain Link Fence, 10' High, w/Privacy Slats	114	LF	\$72.00	\$8,208.00								
7A	Install Chain Link Fence Gate, 7' High w/Privacy Slats		1 UN	\$750.00	\$750.00								
8A	Color Coating and Striping, Tennis Courts		2 UN	\$5,650.00	\$11,300.00								
8B	Color Coating and Striping, Hockey Rink		1 UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
9	Install Net and Posts		2 UN	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00								
TOTAL BASE BID				\$91,109.92									
*Mathematically Corrected Bid Amount				\$86,109.92									
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID #1													
10	Remove Existing Perimeter Fence and Gates		1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
6B	Install Chain Link Fence, 10' High	524	LF	\$32.45	\$17,003.80								
7B	Install Chain Link Fence Gate, 7' High		4 UN	\$950.00	\$3,800.00								
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID PRICE				\$25,803.80									
TOTAL BASE PLUS ALT#1 BID PRICE				\$111,913.72									

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 2/3/11 10:00AM				COOKSTOWN PARK TENNIS COURT RESURFACING PROJECT ---(Rbid) Cookstown, NJ 2300704									
				Engineer's Estimate		Nickolaus Construction Company Inc.		Diamond Construction					
						PO Box 2322 Vincentown , NJ 08088 F (609) 859-3674		35 Beaverson Blvd Brick, NJ 08732 F (732) 262-7795					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID													
1	Site clearing and preparation	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00				
2	Surface Crack Repair	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
3	Expansion Joint Filling	380	LF	\$5.00	\$1,900.00	\$4.00	\$1,520.00	\$2.00	\$760.00				
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface course 2" Thick	235	TONS	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$106.00	\$24,910.00	\$110.00	\$25,850.00				
5	Sawcut Courts	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00				
6	Color Coating and Striping Tennis Courts	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00				
7	Install Net and Posts	3	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00				
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$61,075.00		\$55,830.00		\$77,210.00					
				Engineer's Estimate		Nickolaus Construction Company Inc.		Diamond Construction					
						PO Box 2322 Vincentown , NJ 08088 F (609) 859-3674		35 Beaverson Blvd Brick, NJ 08732 F (732) 262-7795					
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID													
A1.1	Remove & Replace Fence 10' High	524	LF	\$70.00	\$36,680.00	\$64.00	\$33,536.00	\$70.00	\$36,680.00				
A1.2	Install Chain Link Fence Gate 7' High	4	UN	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00				
ALTERNATE BID				\$39,880.00		\$37,536.00		\$38,680.00					
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$100,955.00		\$93,366.00		\$115,890.00					

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/23/11 10:00AM				VILLAGE GREEN PARK IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 05							
				Engineer's Estimate		RNM Construction, LLC		Curb Con Inc.		Viviano Construction	
						45 Hockamick Rd. Cookstown, NJ 08511 F (866) 370-3611		514 N. Main St. Barnegat, NJ 08005 F (609) 660-1022		46 Ridgeview Way Allentown, NJ 08501 F (609) 521-0000	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Site Clearing and Grading		1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	8' Wide Major Paver Walking Path		2,200 SF	\$16.50	\$36,300.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00	\$7.00	\$15,400.00	\$18.00	\$39,600.00
3	6' Wide Minor Paver Walking Path		550 SF	\$16.50	\$9,075.00	\$12.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$3,850.00	\$18.00	\$9,900.00
4	Conduit Crossings		4 Units	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
5	Park Benches		8 Units	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
6	4" Thick Concrete		350 SF	\$6.50	\$2,275.00	\$8.57	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00
7	18' Diameter Gazebo		1 LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	Landscaping, Complete		1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$90,250.00		\$68,900.00		\$77,150.00		\$99,300.00	
MATHEMATICALLY CORRECT TOTAL				\$90,250.00		\$68,900.00		\$77,150.00		\$99,300.00	

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid											
9A	Lighting, Complete		1 LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID PRICE				\$20,000.00		\$18,500.00		\$25,000.00		\$20,500.00	

TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$110,250.00		\$87,400.00		\$102,150.00		\$119,800.00	
--	--	--	--	--------------	--	-------------	--	--------------	--	--------------	--

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/23/11 10:00AM				VILLAGE GREEN PARK IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 05							
				Central Jersey Landscaping, Inc.		Command Co., Inc.		Martell Construction Co., Inc.		J.H. Williams Enterprises	
				523A Chesterfield - Ameytown Rd. Chesterfield, NJ 08515 F (609) 298-2436	135 Hartford Rd. Medford, NJ 08055 F (609) 654-6687	15 S. Miller Ave. P.O. Box 326 Penns Grove, NJ 08069 F (856) 299-5688	231 Haines Dr. Moorestown, NJ 08057 F (856) 222-0017				
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Site Clearing and Grading		1 LS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	8' Wide Major Paver Walking Path	2,200	SF	\$12.50	\$27,500.00	\$14.00	\$30,800.00	\$19.00	\$41,800.00	\$19.00	\$41,800.00
3	6' Wide Minor Paver Walking Path	550	SF	\$12.50	\$6,875.00	\$14.00	\$7,700.00	\$19.00	\$10,450.00	\$19.00	\$10,450.00
4	Conduit Crossings	4	Units	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
5	Park Benches	8	Units	\$1,475.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$15,000.00
6	4" Thick Concrete	350	SF	\$10.85	\$3,800.00	\$9.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
7	18' Diameter Gazebo	1	LS	\$38,275.00	\$38,275.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
8	Landscaping, Complete	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$96,750.00		\$103,850.00		\$130,550.00		\$140,500.00	
MATHEMATICALLY CORRECT TOTAL				\$96,750.00		\$103,850.00		\$130,550.00		\$141,000.00	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid											
9A	Lighting, Complete	1	LS	\$24,695.00	\$24,695.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID PRICE				\$24,695.00		\$22,500.00		\$34,000.00		\$30,000.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID				\$121,445.00		\$126,350.00		\$164,550.00		\$171,000.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 8/23/11 10:00AM				VILLAGE GREEN PARK IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 05			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid							
1	Site Clearing and Grading	1	LS				
2	8' Wide Major Paver Walking Path	2,200	SF				
3	6' Wide Minor Paver Walking Path	550	SF				
4	Conduit Crossings	4	Units				
5	Park Benches	8	Units				
6	4" Thick Concrete	350	SF				
7	18' Diameter Gazebo	1	LS				
8	Landscaping, Complete	1	LS				
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE							
MATHEMATICALLY CORRECT TOTAL							
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Alternate Bid							
9A	Lighting, Complete	1	LS				
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID PRICE							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID							

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/24/12 10:00AM				NASH PARK COMFORT STATION IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 07					
				Engineer's Estimate		RNM Construction, LLC		TC Landscape Construction	
						45 Hockamick Road Cookstown, NJ 08511 F (866) 370-3611		55 Comstock Street New Brunswick, NJ 08901	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid									
1	Remove and Replace Plumbing Fixtures	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Plumbing Repairs Allowance	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Painting	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	Remove and Replace Heaters	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Remove and Replace Exterior Light	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Remove and Replace Toilet Partitions	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	Miscellaneous Accessories	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$25,000.00		\$23,900.00		\$31,000.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/24/12 10:00AM				NASH PARK PHASE I PARK IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 07							
				Engineer's Estimate		TC Landscape Construction		Viviano Construction		RNM Construction, LLC	
						55 Comstock Street New Brunswick, NJ 08901		46 Ridgeview Way Allentown, NJ 08501		45 Hockamick Road Cookstown, NJ 08511 F (866) 370-3611	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
1	Site Clearing & Demolition		1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,820.00	\$13,820.00
2	Earthwork & Grading		1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,280.00	\$15,280.00
3	Boorow Excavation		1,100 CY	\$10.00	\$11,000.00		\$10.00	\$11,000.00	\$15.00	\$16,500.00	\$17,490.00
4	Seeding & Soil Amendments		4,600 SY	\$3.00	\$13,800.00		\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$17.79	\$8,234.00	\$8,602.00
5	Infield Mix, 4" Thick		750 SY	\$10.00	\$7,500.00		\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$6.67	\$5,002.50	\$7,095.00
6	Construct Dugout, Complete		2 UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,360.00	\$16,720.00	\$6,720.00
7	Field-Built Backstop		1 UN	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
8	4' High Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence		700 LF	\$25.00	\$17,500.00		\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$24,696.00
9	Foul Poles		2 UN	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,744.00
10	Base Set		1 UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00
11	Play Equipment		1 LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,411.00	\$14,411.00	\$12,585.00
12	Playground Edging		100 LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,457.00
13	Safety Surface		30 CY	\$15.00	\$450.00		\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.76	\$1,522.80	\$4,710.00
14	Park Benches		4 UN	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00		\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$733.00	\$2,932.00	\$2,172.00
15	Trash Receptacles		3 UN	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,890.00
16	Bituminous Walkway		1 LS	\$500.00	\$750.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00
* Mathematically Corrected Bid Amount								\$120,772.30		\$134,561.00	
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$118,300.00		\$104,450.00		\$120,769.00		\$134,600.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 07/24/12 10:00AM				NASH PARK PHASE I PARK IMPROVEMENTS NEW HANOVER, NJ 23007 07					
				Command Company, Inc.		THOR Construction Group, LLC		Robert T. Winzinger, Inc.	
				810 S. Egg Harbor Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 F (609) 567-5559		P.O. Box 518 West Long Branch, NJ 07764 F (732) 963-9758		PO Box 537 1704 Marne Hwy Hainesport, NJ 08036	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid									
1	Site Clearing & Demolition	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,307.00	\$10,307.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
2	Earthwork & Grading	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,216.00	\$46,216.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
3	Boorow Excavation	1,100	CY	\$15.85	\$17,435.00	\$27.00	\$29,700.00	\$10.00	\$11,000.00
4	Seeding & Soil Amendments	4,600	SY	\$1.50	\$6,900.00	\$1.75	\$8,050.00	\$5.00	\$23,000.00
5	Infield Mix, 4" Thick	750	SY	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$14.00	\$10,500.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00
6	Construct Dugout, Complete	2	UN	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,240.00	\$20,480.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
7	Field-Built Backstop	1	UN	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
8	4' High Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence	700	LF	\$28.00	\$19,600.00	\$29.00	\$20,300.00	\$33.00	\$23,100.00
9	Foul Poles	2	UN	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	Base Set	1	UN	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$807.00	\$807.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	Play Equipment	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	Playground Edging	100	LF	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
13	Safety Surface	30	CY	\$47.00	\$1,410.00	\$49.00	\$1,470.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
14	Park Benches	4	UN	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$743.00	\$2,972.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
15	Trash Receptacles	3	UN	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$935.00	\$2,805.00
16	Bituminous Walkway	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
*Mathematically Corrected Bid Amount									
TOTAL BID PRICE				\$149,145.00		\$182,092.00		\$183,105.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/15/15 10:15AM				PARK IMPROVEMENTS TO NASH PARK NEW HANOVER 23007 08					
				RNM Construction		Thor Construction Group, LLC			
				45 Hockamick Rd. Cookstown, NJ 08511 F: (866) 370-3611		PO Box 518 West Long Branch, NJ 07764 F: (732) 963-9758			
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid									
1	Site Clearing and Demolition		1 LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
2	36' Hexagonal Picnic Pavilion Area, Complete		1 LS	\$68,500.00	\$68,500.00	\$74,860.00	\$74,860.00		
3	Design/Build Public Works Building Addition		1 LS	\$68,475.00	\$68,475.00	\$256,000.00	\$256,000.00		
4	Grilling Area, Complete		1 LS	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00		
5	4' Wide Asphalt Walkway	175 SY		\$36.00	\$6,300.00	\$35.00	\$6,125.00		
6	Trash Receptacles		2 Units	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$990.00	\$1,980.00		
7	Picnic Tables		2 Units	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
8	Remove and Replace Existing Park Benches		2 Units	\$1,397.50	\$2,795.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
9	Remove Existing Timber Railroad Ties		2 Units	\$4.16	\$4,992.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00		
10	Pressure Treated Wooden Guiderail	1,200 LF		\$11.00	\$13,200.00	\$37.00	\$44,400.00		
11	Remove and Replace Existing Concrete Sidewalk		325 SF	\$6.76	\$2,197.00	\$10.00	\$3,250.00		
12	Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Thick		425 SF	\$7.00	\$2,975.00	\$7.00	\$2,975.00		
13	Steel Bollards, 6" Diameter		2 Units	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
14	Free Standing "Public Works" Sign, Complete		1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
15	Free Standing "Nash Park" Sign, Complete		1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
16	Reconstruct Inlet		1 Unit	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$196,809.00		\$436,470.00			
Alternate #1									
A1.	Remove Existing Timber Railroad Ties		500 LF	\$4.16	\$2,080.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00		
A2.	Pressure Treated Wooden Guiderail		500 LF	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 PRICE				\$7,580.00		\$22,500.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE #1 PRICE				\$204,389.00		\$458,970.00			
Alternate #2									
B1.	Infield Mix		700 SY						
B2.	24"x8' Dugout and Concrete Pad		2 Units	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,340.00	\$16,680.00		
B3.	Field Built Backstop		1 LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00		
B4.	4' High Vinyl Fence w/ Gates		1,000 LF	\$37.00	\$37,000.00	\$32.00	\$32,000.00		
B5.	Foul Pole		2 Units	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00		
B6.	Base Set		1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2 PRICE				\$63,500.00		\$77,180.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE #1 & #2 PRICE				\$267,889.00		\$536,150.00			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 5/15/15 10:30AM				PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS TO NASH PARK NEW HANOVER 23007 08							
				All Surface Asphalt Paving		American Asphalt		Earle Asphalt Company			
				UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
Base Bid											
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT								
1	2" Milling	2,750	SY	\$3.00	\$8,250.00						
2	Full Depth Pavement Patch	90	SY	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00	\$6.36	\$17,490.00		
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	330	Tons	\$118.00	\$38,940.00	\$127.50	\$42,075.00	\$105.30	\$34,749.00		
4	Parking Lot Striping, Complete	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,064.23	\$1,064.23		
5	Handicap Parking Signage and Striping	1	LS	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00		
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE				\$51,390.00		\$59,705.00		\$60,213.13			
Alternate #1											
A1.	2" Milling	1,350	SY	\$3.00	\$4,050.00						
A3.	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	162	Tons	\$118.00	\$19,116.00	\$127.50	\$20,655.00	\$109.00	\$17,658.00		
A4.	Parking Lot Striping, Complete	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,867.00	\$1,867.00		
A5.	Handicap Parking Signage and Striping	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00		
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1 PRICE				\$24,166.00		\$27,055.00		\$29,300.00			
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE #1 PRICE				\$76,056.00		\$86,760.00		\$89,513.13			

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
SUMMARY OF BIDS

Bid Opening 09/12/17 at 11:30 AM

**PHASE IV PARK IMPROVEMENTS - NASH PARK
NEW HANOVER TOWNSHIP
BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
23007 11**

NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Thor Construction Group		Viviano Construction, LLC		Gower's Inc.		Mac-Rose Contractors	
				UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
					39 Girard Avenue West Long Branch, NJ	46 Ridgeview Way Allentown, NJ	384 Eayrestown Road Southampton, NJ	85 Ridge Road Browns Mills 08015			

BASE BID

1	Site Clearing and Grading	1 LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Infield Mix, 4" Thick	1,000 SY	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$28.00	\$28,000.00	\$11.00
3	30'x10' Dugout w/ Concrete Pad	2 Units	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,550.00	\$12,700.00	\$14,250.00
4	Field Built Backstop	1 Units	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,500.00
5	4' High Black Vinyl Chain Link Fence	800 LF	\$33.00	\$26,400.00	\$30.00	\$31.50	\$36.00
6	Foul Poles	2 Units	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
7	Base Set	1 Set	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00
8	4' or 6' Wide Asphalt Walkway	180 SY	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$31.66	\$40.00	\$60.00
9	Trash Receptacles	2 Units	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
10	Supply and Install Park Benches	2 Units	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
11	Supply and Install Bleachers	1 Units	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,780.00

TOTAL BASE BID	\$117,900.00	\$127,799.00	\$132,300.00	\$144,280.00
----------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	--------------

* mathematically correct total

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
DEMOLITION OF THE FORMER SATELLITE LOUNGE
NEW HANOVER, NJ
SUMMARY OF RE-BIDS
23024 00**

	BIDDERS	LUMP SUM BID PRICE
1	USA Environmental Management, Inc.	\$121,860.00
2	National Demolition	\$142,200.00
3	Wild Heart Demolition	\$187,000.00
4	Frank Lurch Demolition	\$187,500.00
5	Yannuzzi and Sons	\$190,500.00
6	Apex Development Inc.	\$520,420.00
7	CAP Demolition Services	NO BID
8	Cobra Enterprises, LLC	NO BID
9	Ella Construction, LLC	NO BID
10	Hargrove Demolition	NO BID
11	Herman's Trucking Inc.	NO BID
12	Luzon, Inc.	NO BID
13	Mattiola Services LLC	NO BID
14	Puglia Excavating	NO BID
15	R & B Debris	NO BID
16	Rich-Mark Contracting, Inc.	NO BID
17	Site Enterprises, Inc. (SEI)	NO BID
18	Two Brothers Contracting Inc.	NO BID
19	Versatile Construction	NO BID
20	Winzinger Inc.	NO BID

Bid Opening 09/26/13 10:00AM